

In The Court of the District Judge Birbhum, Suri

Other Suit – 13 of 2023

CNR : WBBB-01-002975-2023

Present :- Smt. Sudeshna De(Chatterjee),(JO Code : WB00580)
District Judge, Birbhum

Order No.-04

30-01-2024

Today is fixed for steps regarding special citation.

Petitioner files hazira.

Respondent appears by strength of power and files a petition prays for time to file written statement stated ground therein.

Heard. Considered. The prayer is allowed.

Petitioner files draft copy of publication.

The Sheristadar is directed to check and verify the same and issue if the same is found correct.

Fix **22.03.2024** for filing written statement by the respondent and filing copy of newspaper..

Dictated and corrected

Sd/- Sudeshna De(Chatterjee)
District Judge, Birbhum
JO Code : WB00580

Sd/- Sudeshna De(Chatterjee)
District Judge, Birbhum
JO Code : WB00580