

In The Court of the District Judge Birbhum, Suri

Other Suit – 13 of 2023

CNR : WBBB-01-002975-2023

Present :- Smt. Arti Sharma Roy,(JO Code : WB00149)
District Judge, Birbhum

Order No.- 12

13-03-2025

Today is fixed for P.H.

OP files hazira through his engaged lawyer.

Petitioner files affidavit-in-chief. Copy served.

Let the same be kept with the case record.

I am busy with recording deposition in Sessions Case 76 of 1995 through
VC. Hence the case is adjourned.

Fix **20.05.2025** for P.H.

Dictated and corrected

Sd/- Arti Sharma Roy
District Judge, Birbhum
JO Code : WB00149

Sd/- Arti Sharma Roy
District Judge, Birbhum
JO Code : WB00149