

In The Court of the District Judge Birbhum, Suri

Other Suit - 13 of 2023

CNR : WBBB-01-000359-2023

Present : Sri Anupam Maity, (JO Code: WB00703)

Addl. District Judge 3rd Court, Suri, Birbhum

Order No.- 14

23-07-2025

Today is fixed for P.H.

Ld. Advocate for OP files hazira.

Petitioner files written affidavit-in-chief. Copy served. Let it be kept with the case record.

Ld. regular PO is on leave.

Hence the case is adjourned.

Fix **18.09.2025** for evidence.

Dictated and corrected

Sd/- Anupam Maity
District Judge, Birbhum
In-charge
JO Code: WB00703

Sd/- Anupam Maity
District Judge, Birbhum
In-charge
JO Code: WB00703