

In The Court of the District Judge Birbhum, Suri

Other Suit - 13 of 2023

CNR : WBBB-01-002975-2023

Present : Smt. Arti Sharma Roy, (JO Code: WB00149)
District Judge, Birbhum

Order No.- 15
18-09-2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

Ld. Advocates on behalf of both parties file separate haziras.

I am busy with administrative work.

Hence the case is adjourned.

Fix **09.12.2025** (intervened by Puja vacation) for evidence.

Dictated and corrected

District Judge, Birbhum
JO Code: WB00149

District Judge, Birbhum
JO Code: WB00149