

In the Court of District Judge, Birbhum at Suri.

Other Suit – 13 of 2023

(CNR No. WBBB01-002975-2023)

Present :- Arti Sharma Roy (J.O. Code-WB00149)

District Judge, Birbhum.

Order no. 17

13.01.2026

Today is fixed for evidence.

Ld. Advocate for both the parties are present by filing hazira.

The Will is question is called for from safe custody and opened in the Courtroom. After marking as exhibit the Will returned back to safe custody being resealed.

Petitioner Biplab Mondal is present today and he is examined in part as PW-1 and discharged. During his evidence he proved the unregistered Will as **Exhibit-P1**; his signature as **Exhibit-P1/1**; LTI of Paresh Mondal by his pen as **Exhibit-P1/2 collectively** and paper publication in the vernacular newspaper 'Ekdin' dt. 29.03.2024 as **Exhibit-P2**.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner files a petition praying for time for production of death certificate of Paresh Mondal.

Heard. Considered.

Prayer is allowed.

Fix **07.03.2026** for further evidence PW-1.

Dictated & Corrected by

District Judge, Birbhum.

District Judge, Birbhum.
(J.O. Code-WB00149)